

Rockhill Parkway Phase 2 (West of Legacy Drive to Teel Parkway)
 PROJECT NO. 19132
 BID NO. 1909-134
 City of Frisco
 Date: March 13, 2020
 CHECKED BY:

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
				Tiseo Paving Company		Mario Sinacola & Sons Excavating, Inc.		SEMA Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
BASE BID - Street Improvements									
P1	MOBILIZATION (5% MAX)	1	LS	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$396,000.00	\$396,000.00
P2	GENERAL SITE PREPARATION	1	LS	\$469,000.00	\$469,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$840,000.00	\$840,000.00
P3	UNCLASSIFIED STREET EXCAVATION	8,750	CY	\$18.50	\$161,875.00	\$20.00	\$175,000.00	\$7.00	\$61,250.00
P4	EMBANKMENT (ROADWAY) (DENSITY CONTROL) (TY D)	4,550	CY	\$2.10	\$9,555.00	\$5.00	\$22,750.00	\$6.00	\$27,300.00
P5	MOISTURE TREATED SUBGRADE - 96" DEPTH	28,900	SY	\$6.95	\$200,855.00	\$10.00	\$289,000.00	\$28.00	\$809,200.00
P6	8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (DOUBLE APPLICATION METHOD)	27,050	SY	\$3.35	\$90,617.50	\$6.00	\$162,300.00	\$5.50	\$148,775.00
P7	HYDRATED LIME (70 LB/SY)	947	TON	\$165.00	\$156,255.00	\$165.00	\$156,255.00	\$150.00	\$142,050.00
P8	10" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT W/ 6" MONO CURB (STREET) (CLASS P1 OR P2)	23,050	SY	\$49.85	\$1,149,042.50	\$57.00	\$1,313,850.00	\$49.00	\$1,129,450.00
P9	POLYSHEETING MOISTURE BARRIER	5,750	SY	\$5.50	\$31,625.00	\$2.00	\$11,500.00	\$1.75	\$10,062.50
P10	MONOLITHIC MEDIAN NOSE (TY 2)	9	EA	\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00	\$2,200.00	\$19,800.00	\$575.00	\$5,175.00
P11	CONCRETE PAVERS (MEDIAN) (WITH 20% ALLOWANCE)	2,396	SF	\$16.10	\$38,575.60	\$12.00	\$28,752.00	\$5.20	\$12,459.20
P12	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
P13	REFL PAV MRK TY I & TY II (W) 4" BRK LANE LINE	3,255	LF	\$1.10	\$3,580.50	\$1.21	\$3,938.55	\$1.20	\$3,906.00
P14	REFL PAV MRK TY I & TY II (W) 8" SOLID	2,325	LF	\$2.10	\$4,882.50	\$2.31	\$5,370.75	\$2.20	\$5,115.00
P15	REFL PAV MRK TY I & TY II (W) 12" SOLID	115	LF	\$4.20	\$483.00	\$3.47	\$399.05	\$3.30	\$379.50
P16	REFL PAV MRK TY I & TY II (W) 24" SOLID	70	LF	\$6.30	\$441.00	\$6.93	\$485.10	\$6.60	\$462.00
P17	REFL PAV MRK TY I & TY II (W) ARROW	11	EA	\$147.00	\$1,617.00	\$159.50	\$1,754.50	\$155.00	\$1,705.00
P18	REFL PAV MRK TY I & TY II (W) WORD	9	EA	\$136.50	\$1,228.50	\$170.50	\$1,534.50	\$165.00	\$1,485.00
P19	TYPE II-C-R 4" RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	500	EA	\$4.20	\$2,100.00	\$4.40	\$2,200.00	\$4.20	\$2,100.00
P20	INSTALL NEW SIGN AND SIGN POST ASSEMBLY	14	EA	\$488.25	\$6,835.50	\$429.00	\$6,006.00	\$420.00	\$5,880.00
P21	PROJECT SIGN	2	EA	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$770.00	\$1,540.00
P22	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1	LS	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
P23	SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (INSTALL/MAINTAIN/REMOVE)	3410	LF	\$1.60	\$5,456.00	\$2.00	\$6,820.00	\$3.30	\$11,253.00
P24	ROCK CHECK DAM (INSTALL/MAINTAIN/REMOVE)	4	EA	\$1,470.00	\$5,880.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
P25	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE/EXIT (INSTALL/MAINTAIN/REMOVE)	2	EA	\$2,362.50	\$4,725.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$14,200.00
P26	STONE VENEER (WITH 20% ALLOWANCE)	860	SF	\$21.90	\$18,834.00	\$30.00	\$25,800.00	\$12.60	\$10,836.00
P27	PEDESTRIAN HANDRAIL (TXDOT - TY E) (BLACK POWDER-COATED)	90	LF	\$178.50	\$16,065.00	\$220.00	\$19,800.00	\$120.00	\$10,800.00
P28	MEDIAN MAINTENANCE RAMP	4	EA	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
P29	FENCE GATE (ALLOWANCE)	1	EA	\$1,420.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
P30	BARBED WIRE FENCE (STEEL POSTS) (ALLOWANCE)	4,750	LF	\$5.00	\$23,750.00	\$5.00	\$23,750.00	\$5.00	\$23,750.00
P31	REMOVE AND REPLACE WEATHERED SHALE (ALLOWANCE)	9,000	CY	\$0.10	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$135,000.00	\$16.00	\$144,000.00
P32	REMOVE ROCK RIPRAP	1	LS	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
P33	REMOVE EXISTING DEAD END BARRICADE	200	LF	\$13.65	\$2,730.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.40	\$1,280.00
P34	REMOVE EXISTING DROP INLET	1	EA	\$790.00	\$790.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
P35	DIRT HAULING (FROM NORTH TEEL PARKWAY)	30,000	CY	\$9.45	\$283,500.00	\$3.00	\$90,000.00	\$11.25	\$337,500.00
P36	REFL PAV MRK TY I & TY II (W) 24" SOLID (CROSSWALK STRIPING)	500	LF	\$8.40	\$4,200.00	\$7.70	\$3,850.00	\$7.50	\$3,750.00
P37	CONCRETE PAVERS (15' CROSSWALKS) (ALLOWANCE)	2,880	SF	\$7.20	\$20,736.00	\$8.00	\$23,040.00	\$25.00	\$72,000.00
P38	10" CONCRETE DROP SLAB (15' CROSSWALKS) (ALLOWANCE)	350	SY	\$60.00	\$21,000.00	\$110.00	\$38,500.00	\$90.00	\$31,500.00
P39	BARRIER FREE RAMP (TY 7) (15' WIDE) (W/ TEKWAY ADA DOMES)	4	EA	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
P40	PAVEWAYS CROSSWALK PATTERN (ALLOWANCE)	2,880	SF	\$13.00	\$37,440.00	\$8.00	\$23,040.00	\$6.60	\$19,008.00
P41	SAWCUT AND REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT (PH 1 CROSSWALK) (ALLOWANCE)	1,440	SY	\$10.00	\$14,400.00	\$15.00	\$21,600.00	\$10.20	\$14,688.00
P42	DROP SLAB EXCAVATION (PH 1 CROSSWALK) (ALLOWANCE)	60	CY	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$24.00	\$1,440.00
P43	12" FLEXBASE WITH GEOGRID (15' CROSSWALKS) (ALLOWANCE)	320	SY	\$33.00	\$10,560.00	\$60.00	\$19,200.00	\$25.00	\$8,000.00
TOTAL:	BASE BID - STREET IMPROVEMENTS				\$3,141,454.60		\$3,409,495.45		\$4,437,749.20
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
BASE BID - STORM SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS									
D1	18" RCP CLASS III	455	LF	\$89.25	\$40,608.75	\$70.00	\$31,850.00	\$78.00	\$35,490.00
D2	24" RCP CLASS III	48	LF	\$105.00	\$5,040.00	\$85.00	\$4,080.00	\$125.00	\$6,000.00
D3	30" RCP CLASS III	400	LF	\$120.75	\$48,300.00	\$95.00	\$38,000.00	\$115.00	\$46,000.00
D4	6' x 3' RCB (PRECAST)	154	LF	\$346.50	\$53,361.00	\$365.00	\$56,210.00	\$400.00	\$61,600.00
D5	8' x 4' RCB (PRECAST)	133	LF	\$498.75	\$66,333.75	\$490.00	\$65,170.00	\$640.00	\$85,120.00
D6	10' RECESSED CURB INLET	2	EA	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00
D7	20' RECESSED CURB INLET	6	EA	\$6,300.00	\$37,800.00	\$6,650.00	\$39,900.00	\$6,600.00	\$39,600.00
D8	5' MANHOLE (TY M) (TXDOT) (CAST-IN-PLACE ONLY)	1	EA	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00

Rockhill Parkway Phase 2 (West of Legacy Drive to Teel Parkway)
 PROJECT NO. 19132
 BID NO. 1909-134
 City of Frisco
 Date: March 13, 2020
 CHECKED BY:

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
				Tiseo Paving Company		Mario Sinacola & Sons Excavating, Inc.		SEMA Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
D9	CULVERT B (1-8'x4' RCB) HEADWALL	1	EA	\$15,750.00	\$15,750.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
D10	CULVERT C (1-6'x3' RCB) HEADWALL	1	EA	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
D11	12" CONCRETE RIPRAP APRON + TOE, CLASS A CONCRETE (EMBANKMENT SUBSIDIARY)	17	SY	\$157.50	\$2,677.50	\$160.00	\$2,720.00	\$420.00	\$7,140.00
D12	FLEXAMAT	287	SY	\$92.95	\$26,676.65	\$90.00	\$25,830.00	\$95.00	\$27,265.00
D13	INLET PROTECTION (INSTALL/MAINTAIN/REMOVE)	9	EA	\$115.50	\$1,039.50	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00
D14	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION (STORM SYSTEM)	1190	LF	\$1.10	\$1,309.00	\$1.00	\$1,190.00	\$9.00	\$10,710.00
D15	CHANNEL AND DITCH EXCAVATION	2700	CY	\$18.50	\$49,950.00	\$10.00	\$27,000.00	\$13.00	\$35,100.00
D16	DRY ROCK RIPRAP (D50=8"-12") (ALLOWANCE)	100	SY	\$84.00	\$8,400.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
D17	3x3 DROP INLET	1	EA	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
TOTAL:	BASE BID - STORM SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS				\$385,596.15		\$354,600.00		\$424,525.00
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
BASE BID - WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS									
W1	24" PVC WATER LINE (AWWA, C900 DR-18)	2,111	LF	\$233.10	\$492,074.10	\$140.00	\$295,540.00	\$200.00	\$422,200.00
W2	12" PVC WATER LINE (AWWA, C900 DR-18)	345	LF	\$68.25	\$23,546.25	\$153.00	\$52,785.00	\$80.00	\$27,600.00
W3	6" PVC WATER LINE (AWWA, C900 DR-14)	40	LF	\$63.00	\$2,520.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$88.00	\$3,520.00
W4	24" PVC WATER LINE (AWWA, C900 DR-18) WITH CASING SPACERS	169	LF	\$262.50	\$44,362.50	\$415.00	\$70,135.00	\$250.00	\$42,250.00
W5	12" PVC WATER LINE (AWWA, C900 DR-18) WITH CASING SPACERS	300	LF	\$105.00	\$31,500.00	\$130.00	\$39,000.00	\$72.00	\$21,600.00
W6	42"φ, 0.5625" THICK STEEL CASING PIPE INSTALLED BY OPEN CUT	169	LF	\$252.00	\$42,588.00	\$300.00	\$50,700.00	\$290.00	\$49,010.00
W7	24"φ, 0.4375" THICK STEEL CASING PIPE INSTALLED BY OPEN CUT	300	LF	\$89.25	\$26,775.00	\$180.00	\$54,000.00	\$160.00	\$48,000.00
W8	24" BUTTERFLY VALVE (CL 150)	7	EA	\$15,750.00	\$110,250.00	\$14,500.00	\$101,500.00	\$7,800.00	\$54,600.00
W9	12" GATE VALVE (AWWA C515 or C509)	10	EA	\$2,100.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$26,000.00
W10	6" GATE VALVE (AWWA C515 or C509)	2	EA	\$1,575.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
W11	4" COMBINATION AIR VACUUM VALVE TYPE "1" AND MANHOLE	2	EA	\$23,100.00	\$46,200.00	\$13,300.00	\$26,600.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
W12	2" WATER SERVICE	20	LF	\$31.50	\$630.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$440.00	\$8,800.00
W13	2" WATER METER	1	EA	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
W14	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	2	EA	\$6,300.00	\$12,600.00	\$5,750.00	\$11,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00
W15	CONNECT TO EXISTING 24" WATER LINE	2	EA	\$7,350.00	\$14,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
W16	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION (WATER SYSTEM)	2,965	LF	\$1.10	\$3,261.50	\$1.00	\$2,965.00	\$5.00	\$14,825.00
W17	REMOVE EXISTING AUTO FLUSH VALVE ASSEMBLY AND CAP 2" SERVICE	2	EA	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
W18	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS (ALLOWANCE)	5	TON	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$37,000.00
W19	PRESSURE TRANSMITTER STATION	1	LS	\$88,200.00	\$88,200.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00
W20	PRESSURE TRANSMITTER STATION ELECTRICAL SERVICE (W/ SERVICE PEDESTAL)	1	LS	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00
W21	ELECTRICAL SERVICE TO ARV TRANSMITTER CONNECTION (ALLOWANCE)	500	LF	\$16.80	\$8,400.00	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$18.00	\$9,000.00
TOTAL:	BASE BID - WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS				\$1,071,507.35		\$930,825.00		\$976,805.00
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
BASE BID - LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS									
L1	SOD (ROLL MIN. 24" WIDE) (BUFFALO SOD) (MEDIANS)	7,270	SY	\$6.90	\$50,163.00	\$8.25	\$59,977.50	\$6.00	\$43,620.00
L2	SOD (ROLL MIN. 24" WIDE) (BERMUDA SOD) (PARKWAYS)	6,300	SY	\$3.45	\$21,735.00	\$3.85	\$24,255.00	\$5.70	\$35,910.00
L3	TOPSOIL (4" DEPTH) (BUFFALO SOD) (MEDIANS)	7,270	SY	\$3.20	\$23,264.00	\$1.00	\$7,270.00	\$6.00	\$43,620.00
L4	TOPSOIL (4" DEPTH) (BERMUDA SOD) (PARKWAYS)	6,300	SY	\$3.20	\$20,160.00	\$1.00	\$6,300.00	\$6.10	\$38,430.00
L5	TREE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (ALLOWANCE)	15	EA	\$1,050.00	\$15,750.00	\$1,320.00	\$19,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$16,500.00
L6	SEEDED CURLEX (EROSION CONTROL BLANKET) (BERMUDA SEED) (WATER & DRAINAGE EASEMENTS)	12,760	SY	\$3.95	\$50,402.00	\$4.40	\$56,144.00	\$1.40	\$17,864.00
L7	HYDROMULCH (BERMUDA SEED) (TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT)	2,685	SY	\$1.25	\$3,356.25	\$1.32	\$3,544.20	\$1.40	\$3,759.00
L8	CHANNEL AND PARKWAY MOWING (ALLOWANCE)	5	EA	\$1,945.00	\$9,725.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00
L9	MONTEREY OAK (60 GAL) (SHADE TREE)	15	EA	\$446.25	\$6,693.75	\$825.00	\$12,375.00	\$1,100.00	\$16,500.00
L10	RED OAK (60 GAL) (SHADE TREE)	30	EA	\$446.25	\$13,387.50	\$825.00	\$24,750.00	\$760.00	\$22,800.00
L11	SOUTHERN LIVE OAK (60 GAL) (SHADE TREE)	27	EA	\$446.25	\$12,048.75	\$825.00	\$22,275.00	\$760.00	\$20,520.00
L12	RUBY REDBUD - WEEPING (60 GAL) (ORNAMENTAL TREE)	43	EA	\$467.25	\$20,091.75	\$880.00	\$37,840.00	\$760.00	\$32,680.00
L13	YAUPON HOLLY (60 GAL) (ORNAMENTAL TREE)	50	EA	\$467.25	\$23,362.50	\$880.00	\$44,000.00	\$760.00	\$38,000.00
L14	FLAME ACANHUS (5 GAL) (SHRUB)	121	EA	\$19.45	\$2,353.45	\$33.00	\$3,993.00	\$25.00	\$3,025.00
L15	RED YUCCA (5 GAL) (SHRUB)	164	EA	\$19.45	\$3,189.80	\$33.00	\$5,412.00	\$22.00	\$3,608.00
L16	DWARF YAUPON (5 GAL) (SHRUB)	57	EA	\$19.45	\$1,108.65	\$33.00	\$1,881.00	\$22.00	\$1,254.00
L17	GULF COAST MUHLY (5 GAL) (SHRUB)	165	EA	\$19.45	\$3,209.25	\$33.00	\$5,445.00	\$20.00	\$3,300.00

Rockhill Parkway Phase 2 (West of Legacy Drive to Teel Parkway)
 PROJECT NO. 19132
 BID NO. 1909-134
 City of Frisco
 Date: March 13, 2020
 CHECKED BY:

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
				Tiseo Paving Company		Mario Sinacola & Sons Excavating, Inc.		SEMA Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
L18	MEXICAN FEATHER GRASS (5 GAL) (SHRUB)	146	EA	\$19.45	\$2,839.70	\$33.00	\$4,818.00	\$20.00	\$2,920.00
L19	AUTUMN SAGE (5 GAL) (SHRUB)	77	EA	\$19.45	\$1,497.65	\$33.00	\$2,541.00	\$20.00	\$1,540.00
L20	LITTLE BLUE STEM (5 GAL) (SHRUB)	525	EA	\$19.45	\$10,211.25	\$33.00	\$17,325.00	\$20.00	\$10,500.00
L21	SOFT LEAF YUCCA (5 GAL) (SHRUB)	418	EA	\$14.70	\$6,144.60	\$33.00	\$13,794.00	\$27.00	\$11,286.00
L22	BLONDE AMBITION BLUE GRAMA (3 GAL) (GROUND COVER)	8,353	EA	\$15.00	\$125,295.00	\$25.30	\$211,330.90	\$21.00	\$175,413.00
L23	INLAND SEA OATS (3 GAL) (GROUND COVER)	11,775	EA	\$14.20	\$167,205.00	\$16.50	\$194,287.50	\$21.00	\$247,275.00
L24	BED PREP SOIL (12" DEPTH)	3,550	CY	\$50.50	\$179,275.00	\$60.50	\$214,775.00	\$60.00	\$213,000.00
L25	HARDWOOD MULCH (SHADE TREE RINGS)	390	CY	\$47.25	\$18,427.50	\$60.50	\$23,595.00	\$50.00	\$19,500.00
L26	12" x 6" MOW STRIP	3,025	LF	\$13.20	\$39,930.00	\$30.00	\$90,750.00	\$18.00	\$54,450.00
L27	RIVER ROCK (2"-4" DIAMETER)	640	CY	\$299.25	\$191,520.00	\$357.50	\$228,800.00	\$425.00	\$272,000.00
L28	SOD (ROLL MIN 24" WIDE) (BUFFALO SOD) (MEDIANS) (ALLOWANCE)	16,885	SY	\$6.90	\$116,506.50	\$8.25	\$139,301.25	\$6.40	\$108,064.00
L29	TOP SOIL (4" DEPTH) (BUFFALO SOD) (MEDIANS) (ALLOWANCE)	16,885	SY	\$3.20	\$54,032.00	\$1.00	\$16,885.00	\$6.00	\$101,310.00
TOTAL:	BASE BID - LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS				\$1,192,884.85		\$1,504,464.35		\$1,566,648.00
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
BASE BID - IRRIGATION IMPROVEMENTS									
IRR1	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$178,500.00	\$178,500.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00
IRR2	TEMPORARY IRRIGATION CONTROLLER	4	EA	\$1,575.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$5,700.00	\$22,800.00
IRR3	IRRIGATION ELECTRIC SERVICE (W/ SERVICE PEDESTAL)	4	EA	\$7,350.00	\$29,400.00	\$7,700.00	\$30,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00
IRR4	TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
IRR5	(2)-4" PVC CONDUIT ("IRRIGATION SLEEVES") (BY OPEN CUT)	505	LF	\$8.40	\$4,242.00	\$27.50	\$13,887.50	\$22.00	\$11,110.00
IRR6	(2)-4" PVC CONDUIT ("IRRIGATION SLEEVES") (BY BORE)	30	LF	\$91.35	\$2,740.50	\$220.00	\$6,600.00	\$68.00	\$2,040.00
TOTAL:	BASE BID - IRRIGATION IMPROVEMENTS				\$237,982.50		\$390,087.50		\$427,950.00
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
BASE BID - ILLUMINATION IMPROVEMENTS									
ILL1	DRILLED SHAFT FOUNDATION (RDWY ILL POLE) (8 FEET LN X 30 INCHES DIA)	120	LF	\$299.25	\$35,910.00	\$330.00	\$39,600.00	\$260.00	\$31,200.00
ILL2	MULTI-DUCT CONDUIT SYSTEM (PVC) - 2" LIGHTING, 4" SMART CITIES, 2-4" FIBER OPTICS	2,652	LF	\$44.10	\$116,953.20	\$44.00	\$116,688.00	\$25.00	\$66,300.00
ILL3	ELECTRIC CONDUCTOR (NO. 6) BARE	2,770	LF	\$1.10	\$3,047.00	\$1.10	\$3,047.00	\$1.25	\$3,462.50
ILL4	ELECTRIC CONDUCTOR (NO. 6) INSULATED	5,540	LF	\$1.10	\$6,094.00	\$1.10	\$6,094.00	\$1.30	\$7,202.00
ILL5	GROUND BOX TY C (162911) W/APRON	1	EA	\$892.50	\$892.50	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$840.00	\$840.00
ILL6	ITS GROUND BOX POLYMER CONCRETE TY 1 W/ APRON (26"x38"x24")	2	EA	\$4,725.00	\$9,450.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00
ILL7	LUMINAIRE POLE (DUAL ARM) (30' WITH 4' ARMS)	15	EA	\$3,045.00	\$45,675.00	\$3,300.00	\$49,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$48,000.00
ILL8	TY III (M) LED FIXTURES - INSTALL ONLY (PROVIDED BY CITY)	30	EA	\$131.25	\$3,937.50	\$154.00	\$4,620.00	\$190.00	\$5,700.00
TOTAL:	BASE BID - ILLUMINATION IMPROVEMENTS				\$221,959.20		\$231,649.00		\$168,104.50
BASE BID SUMMARY									
				Tiseo Paving Company		Mario Sinacola & Sons		SEMA Construction, Inc.	
BASE BID - STREET IMPROVEMENTS						\$3,141,454.60		\$3,409,495.45	\$4,437,749.20
BASE BID - STORM SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS						\$385,596.15		\$354,600.00	\$424,525.00
BASE BID - WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS						\$1,071,507.35		\$930,825.00	\$976,805.00
BASE BID - LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS						\$1,192,884.85		\$1,504,464.35	\$1,566,648.00
BASE BID - IRRIGATION IMPROVEMENTS						\$237,982.50		\$390,087.50	\$427,950.00
BASE BID - ILLUMINATION IMPROVEMENTS						\$221,959.20		\$231,649.00	\$168,104.50
TOTAL BASE BID						\$6,251,384.65		\$6,821,121.30	\$8,001,781.70